

SB099\_L.006

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB22-099 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 13, line 26, strike "RESTITUTION,".
- 2 Page 16, line 23, before "NEITHER" insert "restitution,".
- 3 Page 16, line 25, strike "restitution,".
- 4 Page 19, line 26, after "(1)(b)(I)," insert "(1)(e)," and strike "(1)(e) and".
- 5 Page 21, strike lines 2 through 6 and substitute:
  - 6 "(e) Conviction records may not be sealed if the defendant still
  - 7 owes restitution, ~~finer, court costs, late fees, or other fees ordered by the~~
  - 8 ~~court in the case that is the subject of the motion to seal conviction~~
  - 9 ~~records,~~ unless the court that entered the order for restitution ~~finer, court~~
  - 10 ~~costs, late fees, or other fees~~ vacated the order."
- 11 Page 24, strike line 9 and substitute "(2)(a) and (4)(b) as follows:".
- 12 Page 24, strike lines 18 through 22 and substitute:
  - 13 "(4) (b) Conviction records may not be sealed if the defendant still
  - 14 owes restitution, ~~finer, court costs, late fees, or other fees ordered by the~~
  - 15 ~~court in the case that is the subject of the petition to seal conviction~~
  - 16 ~~records,~~ unless the court that entered the order for restitution ~~finer, court~~
  - 17 ~~costs, late fees, or other fees~~ has vacated the order."

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*